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ZWYCIĘZCY:
PRZEDSZKOLA

Dziewczęta- 800 m:
1. Ilona Podraza – Kotulin
2. Maja Smolińska – Opole
3. Martyna Dramska – Strzelce Opolskie

Chłopcy- 800m:
1. Igor Dobrowolski – Reńska Wieś
2. Mateusz Bujak – Reńska Wieś
3. Mateusz Podstawka – Głubczyce

KLASY I-II

Dziewczęta- 1200m:
1. Anna Michna – Kotulin
2. Joanna Dramska – Strzelce Opolskie
3. Dominika Niezgoda – Reńska Wieś

Chłopcy- 1200 m:
1. Dawid Podraza – Kotulin
2. Bartłomiej Smoliński – Opole
3. Dawid Grzesik – Kuźnia Raciborska

KLASY III – IV

Dziewczęta- 1600 m:
1. Natalia Ciechomska – Stara Kuźnia
2. Julia Schmidt – Reńska Wieś
3. Natali Busikowa – Krnov

Chłopcy- 1600 m: 
1. Joachim Bustrycki – Poborszów
2. Paweł Ciechomski – Stara Kuźnia
3. Rafał Thomes – Reńska Wieś



KLASY V-VI

Dziewczęta- 1600 m:
1. Aleksandra Pańkowska – Olszanka
2. Kinga Michna – Kotulin
3. Katarzyna Podraza – Kotulin

Chłopcy- 1600m:
1. Adam Gniadek – Stara Kuźnia
2. Kamil Kopiec – Pokrzywnica
3. Mateusz Gruszka – Pokrzywnica

GIMNAZJA

Dziewczęta- 4km:
1. Hajduk Martyna - Steblów
2. Ignacy Agnieszka – K – Koźle
3. Pluta Karolina – Końskie

Chłopcy- 4 km:
1. Adamów Krzysztof – MMKS K – Koźle
2. Halczak Szymon – MMKS K – Koźle
3. Ignacy Kewin – Gierałtowice

KOBIETY (JEDNA KATEGORIA)- 4 km

1. Lewicka Elżbieta – Knurów
2. Grala Małgorzata – Bierawa
3. Blana Wiktoria – Długomiłowice

MĘŻCZYŹNI 16 – 34 LATA (ROCZNIK 1994-1976)- 4 km

1. Sobas Jacek – K – Koźle
2. Kotyla Szymon – Pajęczno 
3. Podstawka Przemysław – Lisiencice

MĘŻCZYŹNI 35-50 LAT (ROCZNIK 1975-1960)- 4 km

1. Dremski Edward – Strzelce Opolskie
2. Grycman Kazimierz – Ciechowice
3. Knop Piotr – Wola Zalężna 

MĘŻCZYŹNI POWYŻEJ 51 LAT (1959 I STARSI)- 4 km

1. Deńca Jan – LKS Rudnik
2. Salbert Marek – KB Józefinka Katowice
3. Rojewski Tadeusz – K – Koźle 



OGÓLNA KLASYFIKACJA 

PRZEDSZKOLA 800 m:

Dziewczęta:
1. Podraza Ilona – Kotulin
2. Smolińska Maja – Przedszkole – Opole
3. Dramska Martyna – Strzelce Opolskie
4. Hruba Kristina – ZUŠ Krnov

 
Chłopcy:

1. Dobrowolski Igor – ZSP Reńska Wieś
2. Bujak Mateusz – ZSP Reńska Wieś
3. Podstawka Mateusz – SP Głubczyce

KLASY I-II- 800 m

Dziewczęta:
1. Michna Anna – Kotulin
2. Dramska Joanna – Strzelce Opolskie
3. Niezgoda Dominika – ZSP Reńska Wieś
4. Bugiel Marta – ZS Długomiłowice
5. Hruba Mavice – ZUŠ Krnov

Chłopcy:
1. Podraza Dawid – Kotulin
2. Smoliński Bartłomiej – SP nr Opole
3. Grzesik Dawid – Kuźnia Raciborska

KLASY III-IV- 1200 m

Dziewczęta:
1. Ciechomska Natalia – Zawisza Stara Kuźnia
2. Schmidt Julia – SP nr Reńska Wieś
3. Busikowa Natali – ZUŠ Krnov
4. Żemełka Andżelika – Dębowa

Chłopcy:
1. Bustrycki Joachim – OSP Poborszów
2. Ciechomski Paweł – Zawisza Stara Kuźnia
3. Thomes Rafał – ZSP Reńska Wieś
5. Rzepka Paweł – ZGP Długomiłowice
4. Gabryś Brayan – ZGP Długomiłowice



KLASY V-VI 1600 m

Dziewczęta:
1. Pańkowska Aleksandra – SP Olszanka
2. Michna Kinga – Kotulin
3. Podraza Katarzyna – Kotulin
4. Golisz Żaneta – ZGP Długomiłowice
5. Świentek Anita – Poborszów
6. Kaizik Nicola – Komorno
7. Dworaczek Kinga – ZSP Reńska Wieś
8. Kroker Ewelina – ZSP Reńska Wieś
9. Wajs Weronika – ZSP Reńska Wieś
10. Bujak Martyna – ZSP Reńska Wieś
11. Lubičikova Patricie – Andelska Hora
12. Kubina Agata – ZSP Reńska Wieś

Chłopcy:
1. Gniadek Adam – „Zawisza” Stara Kuźnia
2. Kopiec Kamil – ZS Pokrzywnica
3. Gruszka Mateusz – ZSP Pokrzywnica
4. Chrzanowski Mateusz  - ZGP Długomiłowice
5. Sokół Kamil – K –Koźle nr 19
6. Kuzia Mateusz – ZSP Większyce
7. Malinowski Tomasz – ZGP Długomiłowice

GIMNAZJA 4 km:

1. Adamów Krzysztof – MMKS K – Koźle
2. Halczak Szymon  - MMKS K – Koźle
3. Ignacy Kewin – Gierałtowice
4. Nagórny Michał – K – Koźle
5. Kuczok Dawid – Wodzisław
6. Gabryś Patryk – Długomiłowice
7. Marzec Piotr  - Reńska Wieś
8. Kopiec Sebastian – Długomiłowice
9. Siodlaczek Daniel – Długomiłowice
10. Dziendzioł Patryk – Reńska Wieś
11. Rdzanek Rafał – Gierałtowice
12. Ożarek Kamil – Reńska Wieś
13. Bula Rafał – Długomiłowice
14. Ignacy Agnieszka – K – Koźle
15. Pasek Monika – PG Końskie
16. Kolenda Anna – Gierałtowice
17. Borgetowa Weronika – ZUŠ Krnov
18. Vaszkowa Michaela – ZUŠ Krnov
19. Nititralowa Vanessa – ZUŠ Krnov
20. Buziliowa Nella – ZUŠ Krnov
21. Stiakowa Krystina – ZUŠ Krnov
22. Grackowa Teresa – ZUŠ Krnov



KOBIETY (JEDNA KATEGORIA)- 4 km

1. Lewicka Elżbieta – Knurów
2. Grala Małgorzata – Bierawa
3. Blana Wiktoria – Długomiłowice
4. Bujak Hildegarda – Reńska Wieś
5. Rojewska Ewa – K – Koźle 
6. Kowaczek Martyna – ZS Komorno
7. Osiecka Anna – K – Koźle
8. Dobrowolska Joanna – Reńska Wieś
9. Ignacy Justyna – Długomiłowice
10. Izaak Wioletta – Łężce 
11. Rzeszucińska Matyna – K – Koźle
12. Kapuścińska  Aleksandra – Długomiłowice
13. Mivarkova Vladimira – Andelska Hora 

MĘŻCZYŹNI 16 – 34 LATA (ROCZNIK 1994-1976)- 4 km

1. Sobas Jacek – K – Koźle
2. Kotyla Szymon – Pajęczno 
3. Podstawka Przemysław – Lisiencice
4. Chatys Przemysław – K - Koźle
5. Droździk Paweł – Nysa
6. Makowski Jacek – Nysa
7. Cibis Adam – Technik Komorno
8. Dudek Rafał – K – Koźle
9. Wetoszka Robert – Opoczno
10. Kubista Marek – KB Józefinka Katowice
11. Ignacy Denis – Gierałtowice
12. Fraczyk Robert – Końskie
13. Sztuka Łukasz – AKB Knurów
14. Pawlik Rafał – OSP Poborszów
15. Wojtanowicz Ignacy – Koźle
16. Kuś Tomasz  - K – Koźle
17. Klepacz Alan – SPS
18. Szczecina Paweł – K – Koźle
19. Zemlak Bartosz – K – Koźle
20. Frank Aleksander – K – Koźle
21. Siwak Wojciech – K - Koźle



MĘŻCZYŹNI 35-50 LAT (ROCZNIK 1975-1960) 4 km

1. Dremski Edwrad – Strzelce Opolskie
2. Grycman Kazimierz – Ciechowice
3. Knop Piotr – Wola Zalężna
4. Makowiak Jan – Dziergowice
5. Smoliński Sławomir – Lubliniec
6. Klepacz Mirosław – SPS
7. Timoszuk Jarosław – OSiR Strzelce Opolskie
8. Łukowski Dariusz – Strzelce Opolskie
9. Downarowicz Andrzej – K – Koźle
10. Frank Joachim – K – Koźle
11. Kuczok Mirosław – Wodzisław
12. Malicki Grzegorz – Kazanów

MĘŻCZYŹNI POWYŻEJ 51 LAT (1959 I STARSI)- 4 km

1. Deńca Jan – LKS Rudnik
2. Salbert Marek – KB Józefinka Katowice
3. Rojewski Tadeusz – K – Koźle
4. Tasarek Ryszard – Nysa
5. Nowak Czesław – AKB Knurów
6. Pasek Wojciech – Końskie
7. Piechaczek Henryk – K – Końskie
8. Kuśmierek Wiktor – Opole
9. Griger Bolesław – K - Koźle
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